FSW
SW
OUT
PGND
EN
GND
L
VIN

applications.Converter
• White LED Backlight for Media Form Factor
ORDERING INFORMATIONDisplay
TA OVERCURRENT PACKAGE PACKAGE• OLED Power Supply LIMIT MARKING
• xDSL Applications 0.5A(min) TPS61080DRCR BCN
• TFT-LCD Bias Supply 1.3A(min) TPS61081DRCR BCO–40°C
to 85°C 0.5A(min) TPS61080DRCT BCN• White LED Flash Light
1.3A(min) TPS61081DRCT BCO
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Figure 1. 5V to 12V, 250mA Step-Up DC/DC
Converter
1